Triple Sideshifter T253B (14.12.2025)

2 hydraulik functions 1)

Technical Data

Model

2T253B-L

2T253B-L/Q

3T253B-L

3T253B-L/Q

4,5T253B-L

4,5T253B-L/Q

4,5T253B-Q

5T253B-L

5T253B-L/Q

6T253B-L

6T253B-L/Q

L = Pallet handling lengthwise / Q = Pallet handling crosswise. / L / Q = Pallet handling lengthwise and crosswise.

kg
1.250

1.250

1.750

1.750

2.000

2.000

2.000

2.750

2.750

2.000

2.000

Cap. per fork pair LCD

mm

600

600

600

600

600

600

600

600

600

1.200

1.200

W1 W2 A  Bi1

ISO ISO mm mm mm mm

2

4

2

4

98 1.350

98 1.550

85 1.350

85 1.550

85 1.350

85 1.550

85 1.650

118 1.460

118 1.550

135 1.460

B2

1.520

1.600

1.520

1.600

1.520

1.600

1.960

1.520

1.600

1.520

C

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

40

40

56

E
mm

720

800

720

800

720

800

980

720

800

720

F
mm

800-1.200

800-1.440

800-1.200

800-1.440

800-1.200

800-1.440

980-1.540

800-1.200

800-1.440

800-1.200

135 1.600 1.600 56 800 800-1.440

CofG CofG, Weight

S Vv z Y
mm mm mm mm
+100 138 66 234
+100 138 67 231
+100 138 64 255
+100 138 66 252
+100 148 66 262
+100 148 67 258
+100 148 69 255
+100 153 74 319
+100 153 75 317
+160 178 81 366
+160 178 82 363

1) Alternatively available with solenoid valve for individual adjustment of the fork carriages.
Forks see model T180.
Please observe necessary fork shank under-clearance.
Capacities of 3T upwards with SOFTSTOP end-of-stroke slow-down.

Higher capacities and other construction widths available upon request.

Load Backrest see model T179.

kg
191

207

223

241

277

299

317

352

368

431

457

Price
AR

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request
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