



2 hydraulik functions 1)

## Technical Data

Model	Cap. per fork pair kg	LCD mm	W1 ISO	W2 ISO	A mm	B1 mm	B2 mm	C mm	E mm	F mm	S mm	V mm	CofG Z mm	CofG <sub>v</sub> Y mm	Weight kg	Price 人民币
2T253B-L	1.250	600	2	2	98	1.350	1.520	36	720	800-1.200	±100	138	66	234	191	On request
2T253B-L/Q	1.250	600	2	2	98	1.550	1.600	36	800	800-1.440	±100	138	67	231	207	On request
3T253B-L	1.750	600	2	3	85	1.350	1.520	36	720	800-1.200	±100	138	64	255	223	On request
3T253B-L/Q	1.750	600	2	3	85	1.550	1.600	36	800	800-1.440	±100	138	66	252	241	On request
4,5T253B-L	2.000	600	2	3	85	1.350	1.520	36	720	800-1.200	±100	148	66	262	277	On request
4,5T253B-L/Q	2.000	600	2	3	85	1.550	1.600	36	800	800-1.440	±100	148	67	258	299	On request
4,5T253B-Q	2.000	600	2	3	85	1.650	1.960	36	980	980-1.540	±100	148	69	255	317	On request
5T253B-L	2.750	600	3	4	118	1.460	1.520	40	720	800-1.200	±100	153	74	319	352	On request
5T253B-L/Q	2.750	600	3	4	118	1.550	1.600	40	800	800-1.440	±100	153	75	317	368	On request
6T253B-L	2.000	1.200	4	4	135	1.460	1.520	56	720	800-1.200	±160	178	81	366	431	On request
6T253B-L/Q	2.000	1.200	4	4	135	1.600	1.600	56	800	800-1.440	±160	178	82	363	457	On request

L = Pallet handling lengthwise / Q = Pallet handling crosswise. / L / Q = Pallet handling lengthwise and crosswise.

1) Alternatively available with solenoid valve for individual adjustment of the fork carriages.

Forks see model T180.

Please observe necessary fork shank under-clearance.

Capacities of 3T upwards with SOFTSTOP end-of-stroke slow-down.

Higher capacities and other construction widths available upon request.

Load Backrest see model T179.

